

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 067

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 07/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

For the Financial Years 2017-18 and 2018-19:

1. Total amount charged up front, in advance of treatment, under the Hospital Charging Regulations 2017 for each quarter of each financial year.

Year	Quarter	Total amount charged (£)
17/18	1	82,306.08
	2	68,920.06
	3	34,667.63
	4	43,949.43
18/19	1	79,472.54
	2	78,997.57
	3	71,747.47
	4	63,546.91

2. Total amount credited against up front charges under the Hospital Charging Regulations 2017 for each quarter of each financial year.

Year	Quarter	Total amount credited against up front charges (£)
17/18	1	17,757.95
	2	47,336.92
	3	28,797.46
	4	22,966.72
18/19	1	46,378.15
	2	30,940.80
	3	25,173.26
	4	22,180.00

3. Total amount charged as deposit on account in advance of treatment under the Hospital Charging Regulations 2017 for each quarter of each financial year.
£0
4. Total amount credited against total deposit on account under the Hospital Charging Regulations 2017 for each quarter of each financial year.
£0